## PUBLIC NOTICE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF FENTON BOARD MEETING SYNOPSIS APRIL 17, 2017

The Fenton Township Board held a regular meeting on Monday April 17, 2017 at the Fenton Township Civic Community Center, 12060 Mantawauka Drive, Fenton, Michigan and took the following actions.

- 1. Trustee Goupil offered the opening prayer.
- 2. Supervisor Mathis led the pledge of allegiance to the flag.
- 3. Approved the agenda as presented.
- 4. Approved a motion to participate with the cities of Linden and Fenton and Argentine Township in National Night Out, an event to honor local police, fire department and ambulance personnel.
- 5. Approved invoices and expenditures for payment in the total amount of \$528,101.66.
- 6. Received the first quarter report from Fire Chief Ryan Volz.
- 7. Approved the issuance of a Request for Proposals (RFP) for real estate professionals and appraisal professionals to value, market and coordinate the sale of township-owned properties.
- 8. Adopted amendments to the 2017 Fenton Township budget.
- 9. Recessed the regular meeting at 9:00 p.m. for the purpose of convening an executive session to discuss employment contract negotiations.
- 10. Reconvened the regular meeting at 9:30 p.m.
- 11. Adjourned at 9:30 p.m.

A complete copy of the minutes of this meeting and any ordinances adopted at the meeting are on file and available for review at the Fenton Township Office, 12060 Mantawauka Drive, Fenton, Michigan 48430. Office hours are 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Thursday and 8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Friday. Ordinances, meeting schedules, meeting minutes and other Township information are also available at www.fentontownship.org.

ROBERT E. KRUG FENTON TOWNSHIP CLERK